FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM

[T601] 2-7

6. Output Modes of Select Monitor
1. FUNCTION MODE

MODE Contents /\zzt)i;er; rrLIJer:;L?:e Contents of display
Foo ROM-ID number YEAR — Model year of vehicle
FO1 Battery voltage VB8 \ Battery voltage supplied to ECU.
Fo2 Vehicle speed signal VSP m/h . .
- - Vehicle speed from vehicle speed sensor 2.
FO3 Vehicle speed signal VSP km/h
Fo4 Engine speed signal EREV rpm Engine speed from crank angle sensor 1.
FO5 Water temperature signal ™ degF
- Coolant temperature from water temperature sensor.
FO6 Water temperature signal TW degC
FO7 Ignition timing ‘ ADVS deg Ignition timing calculated by ECU.
Fo8 Air flow signal QA \% Intake air flow converted to volts
FO9 Load data LDATA — Engine load.
F10 Throttle position signal THV \% Throttle position converted to volts
F11 Injector pulse width TM mS Ignition timing calculated by ECU.
F12 By-pass air control ISC Y% “Duty” ratio on by-pass air control system.
F13 O, sensor 1 (RH) signal O2R \% Voltage from O, sensor 1 (RH)
F14 O, sensor 2 (LH) signal o2L Y Voltage from O, sensor 2 (LH).
F15 0, Max. (RH) 0O2Rmax Vv Maximum voltage from O, sensor 1 (RH).
F16 0, Min. {RH) 02Rmin Y Minimum voitage from O, sensor 1 (RH).
F17 O, Max. (LH) O2Lmax \ Maximum voltage from O, sensor 2 (LH).
F18 0O, Min. (LH) O2Lmin \ Minimum voltage from O, sensor 2 (LH).
F19 AJF correction coefficient 1 ALPHA1 % A/F ratio correction determined by ECU from O, sensor
F20 A/F correction coefficient 2 ALPHA2 % 1 and/or O, sensor 2 signal(s).
F21 Knock sensor signal RTRD deg gr?é;zftizogi;:;ﬁ!;?ined by ECU from knock sensor 1
F22 Canister purge control CPCD % “Duty” ratic on purge control system.
F23 Atmospheric pressure BARO.P mmHg —
FAOQ ON & OFF signal — — _
FA1 ON < OFF signal — — —
FA2 ON < OFF signal — — —
FA3 ON « OFF signal — — —
FA4 ON « OFF signal — — —
FAS ON <« OFF signal — — —
FBO Trouble code DIAG — Trouble code in U- or D-check mode.
FB1 Trouble code DIAG — Trouble code in read memory mode.
FCO Clear memory — — Used to clear memory.
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